

Pinellas County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-823	Version: 1			
Туре:	Appointment		Status:	Passed	
File created:	11/16/2015		In control:	County Commission	
On agenda:	12/15/2015		Final action:	12/15/2015	
Title:	Appointment to the South St. Petersburg Community Redevelopment Area Citizen Advisory Committee.				
Sponsors:	Board of County Commissioners				
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Attachment 1 - Applicant Worksheet, 2. Attachment 8 - Appointment Worksheets For Final Vote				
Date	Ver. Action By	/	Acti	on	Result

Subject:

Appointment to the South St. Petersburg Community Redevelopment Area Citizen Advisory Committee.

Recommended Action:

Approve the appointment of one member to the South St. Petersburg Community Redevelopment Area Citizen Advisory Committee.

The Board of County Commissioners (Board) will decide, based on review of the applications and discussion at the Commission meeting, which applicants are stakeholders in the South St. Petersburg Community Redevelopment Area (CRA). They will then choose one member.

The South St. Petersburg CRA Citizen Advisory Committee (Committee) is made up of nine members: nine residents, business and/or property owners, or other stakeholders from within the South St. Petersburg CRA. The Mayor of the City of St. Petersburg shall appoint six Committee members, subject to confirmation by the St. Petersburg City Council. The Board shall appoint three Committee members.

This appointment will fill a vacancy created by the resignation of Leah McRae.